1
2

THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO...... DATE.....

APPROVED.....MAYOR

A RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO CHANGING THE NAMES OF THE NORTHERLY PORTION OF CHATFIELD STREET AND THE SOUTHERLY PORTION OF MEADOW VIEW AVENUE TO TROLLEY LANE

Resolved that,

WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sec. 70-135 of the Code of Ordinances, street name changes may only be done by vote of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the northerly portion of Chatfield Street runs northerly from its intersection with Gray Street until its intersection with Paine Street, where it becomes Meadow View Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the southerly portion of Meadow View Avenue runs southerly from its intersection with Clifton Avenue until its intersection with Paine Street, where it becomes Chatfield Street; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to change the name of the northerly portion of Chatfield Street and the southerly portion of Meadow View Avenue to Trolley Lane; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the official names of the northerly portion of Chatfield Street and the southerly portion of Meadow View Ave are hereby changed to Trolley Lane, and the Department of Public Works is hereby requested to post street signs on that street.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of Public Works, the City Engineer, the Director of Planning, the Tax Assessor, the Chief of Police, the chief of the Fire Department, and the Director of the Emergency Management Agency (EMA).

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR

COMMITTEE: PUBLIC PROPERTIES